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Month Date Day Event Holder Event Route Distance Event Type Meeting Point

March 26 Sunday EGCC Prologue ITT Goldfields Highway 7.4km ITT Montys

April 2 Sunday KTC Goldfields Classic Triathlon OD Oasis

April 16 Sunday Westcycle Dams Challenge Perth

April 22 Saturday ECC Tour De Esperance Chantilly Circuit Criterium Chantilly Circuit

April 23 Sunday ECC Tour De Esperance Whale Tail 55km Road Race Whale Tail

April 30 Sunday EGCC Yarri Road Scratch Race Yarri Road 30km Road Race Montys

May 7 Sunday EGCC Phil Tanner Memorial Handicap                             

Boulder BP to Red Hill

Goldfields Highway 56km Road Race BP Servo, Boulder

May 13 Saturday Seven Gravel Race Nannup

May 21 Sunday EGCC Lionel Hitchcock Memorial (Group Ride & Race) Goldfields Highway 130km Road Race Menzies Town Hall

June 3 Saturday EGCC

Cyclassic - Chas Egan Memorial Menzies Classic                                   

Cyclassic - Community Challenge Goldfields Highway 132km Road Race Basketball Stadium

June 4 Sunday EGCC

Cyclassic - Leonora Golden Wheels                               

Cyclassic - Leonora Women's Cycling Classic Goldfields Highway 105km Road Race Menzies Town Hall

July 16 Sunday Goldfields Pipeline Marathon

July 23 Sunday EGCC Alice Docherty Memorial Handicap Bulong Road 30km Road Race Montys

July 30 Sunday EGCC Dave Dellar Memorial (Group Ride & Race) Yarri Road 60km Road Race Montys

August 5 Saturday EGCC Club Championships - ITT Mt Monger Road 25km ITT Montys

August 6 Sunday EGCC Club Championships - Road Bulong Road 70km Road Race Montys

August 13 Sunday EGCC Bonnie Vale Classic Handicap Coolgardie North Road 28km Road Race Moran St, Coolgardie

August 20 Sunday EGCC

Len Williams Memorial Handicap                         

Kambalda East Street Circuit Kambalda East Loop 30km Road Race

Henry Steinhouser Reserve

Kambalda East

August 27 Sunday EGCC

Barry Bracegirdle Memorial Handicap                     

Broad Arrow to Ora Banda Return Ora Banda Road 53km Road Race Broadarrow Tavern, 10am

September 3 Sunday EGCC Epilogue ITT Goldfields Highway 7.4km ITT Montys

October TBC EGCC Club AGM, Windup & Presentations TBC

November 3 Friday Tour of Margret River Nannup 

Unless otherwise noted meeting time is 7.30am registration for a 8.00am race start

Please ensure that you have a current race licence see website for details www.egcc.com.au

To qualify for EGCC prizes in the Cyclassic Event, participants must have raced 2 club races prior

To qualify for EGCC Club Championship prizes must have raced 3 club races prior

All Seniors must volunteer for at least 1 day of marshalling throughout the year


